

#### Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

### PRESS RELEASE

## Media Inquiries: Justus Polson-Lahache

Communications Officer, Promotions (450) 632-7500 ext. 2267

### Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

# Deadline extended for Call for tenders for Kahnawà:ke contractors

Mercier Bridge structural and maintenance repairs contract

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 22, Enníska/February 2017) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) wishes to inform Kahnawà:ke Contractors that the Ministère des Transports du Quebec (MTQ), de la Mobilité durable et de l'Electrification des transport has extended the deadline to submit tenders for structural repair and maintenance work on the provincial portion of the Mercier Bridge.

The new deadline to submit an open bid is **Wednesday**, **March 1**, **2017 at 3pm**.

The contract will be governed by the provisions of the Agreement on Labor between the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke and the Government of Quebec and by Kahnawà:ke's Fair Wage Agreement. Only contractors whose residence or principal place of business are located on the Territory of Kahnawà:ke and possess a written confirmation issued to this effect by the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke will be considered. The Call for Tender documents are available only through the Système Électronique d'Appel d'Offres SEAO (electronic tendering system) available online at www.seao.ca.

Interested Contractors must send their bids to:

#### COMPTOIR DE RÉCEPTION DES SOUMISSIONS DE MONTRÉAL

Ministère des Transports, de la Mobilité durable et de l'Électrification des transports

500, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, 4e étage, bureau 4.120 Case postale 32, Montréal (Québec) H2Z 1W7

For additional information email phm@mtq.gouv.qc.ca.

The MCK is not part of the awarding process of the contract.

-30-